

**WP(PIL) NO: 22/2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...PETITIONER

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

S PRANATHI, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP FOR MEDICAL HEALTH FW(AP), GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ &
RURAL DEV, GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE (AP), Advocate(s) for
Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 3rd April 2024****P.C :**

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development appearing for respondent No.8 prays for and is granted two months' time for filing counter.

List on 19.06.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J****AMD**