

**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Smt S Pranathi, Advocate for Petitioner.

GP for Social Welfare (AP), GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development, GP for Medical, Health & FW(AP), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s).

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 19th June 2024****P C :**

Response be filed.

List on 24.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl