

**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

M LAKSHMI NARAYANA, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

DIVYA DATLA (CENTRAL GOVERNMENT COUNSEL), S PRANATHI
(SPECIAL GOVERNMENT PLEADER), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 24th July 2024****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Union of India is a necessary party and should be incorporated as such in this petition.

Be that as it may, Union of India stands impleaded as a party respondent and shall figure as respondent No.9.

Mrs. Divya Datla, learned Central Government Counsel, waives service for respondent No.9.

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 21.08.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J
kbs**