



**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with
WP(PIL).No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Mr. Simhachalam Karukola, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s) in WP(PIL).No.67 of 2024.

Ms. V. Disha Chowdary, Assistant Government Pleader attached to the office of Advocate General, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SMT JUSTICE VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA**

DATE : 21st August 2024

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondents-State seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

List on 23.10.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

VENKATA JYOTHIRMAI PRATAPA, J

Vjl