



**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with
WP(PIL).No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Meka Rahul Chowdary
Mr. Simhachalam Karukola

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Deputy Solicitor General,
GP for Social Welfare,
GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural
Development, GP for Forests,
GP for Medical, Health & FW,
GP for General Administration,
GP for Roads & Buildings

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 19th March, 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time for filing counter-affidavit(s).

List on 16.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl