

**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with
W.P.(PIL) No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Meka Rahul Chowdary
Mr. Simhachalam Karukola

Advocates for Respondents : GP For Medical, Health & Family Welfare

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 16th April 2025****P C :**

Counter affidavit has been filed today.

List on 23.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs