



**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with
W.P(PIL).No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri Meka Rahul Chowdary,
Sri Simhachalam Karukola

Advocate for respondents : Learned G.P. for Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 16th July 2025

P C :

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural
Development seeks further time to file the affidavit in terms of our order dated
23.04.2025.

List on 06.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

AMD