

APHC010035032024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-8
& 9
[3552]



**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with
WP(PIL).No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Meka Rahul Chowdary

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr. Challa Dhanamjaya (Addl.Solicitor
General), GP for Social Welfare,
GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural
Development, GP for General
Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P C :

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to comply with the
order, dated 06.08.2025.

List on 11.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl