

APHC010035032024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
37
[3579]



**WP(PIL) NO: 22 of 2024 along with W.P. (PIL)
No.67 of 2024**

Yelisetti Soma Raju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Meka Rahul Chowdary

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Jupudi V. K. Yagnadutt (Central Govt.
Counsel)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel representing learned Additional Solicitor General prays for last opportunity to file counter in terms of order dated 06.08.2025.

May do so within next four weeks, failing which it shall be accepted only with cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocates' Clerks Association.

At request, adjourned to 17.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

akn